To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part-I, Section -1

Government of India Ministry of Commerce & Industry Department of Commerce Directorate General of Foreign Trade Udyog Bhawan

## Public Notice No. 09 / 2015-20 New Delhi, Dated the 20 May, 2022

## Subject: Enlistment of an Agency and amendment in details of an authorized agency under Appendix 2E of FTP, 2015-2020 - authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Nonpreferential) – reg.

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy (FTP) 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby authorizes following agency to issue Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential):

Vizagpatam Chamber of Commerce and Industry (VCCI) 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 206 & 207 Dutt Island Building, # 10-1-47 Siripuram Junction, Visakhapatnam – 530 003 Tele No.: 0891-2502154, Mob No.: 8897305931 Email: vizagchamber@gail.com Website: www.vizagchamber.com

2. Accordingly, the name of Vizagpatam Chamber of Commerce and Industry (VCCI), is added at Serial No. 10 (Andhra Pradesh) of Appendix 2E [List of Agencies Authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential)] to Appendices & Aayat Niryat Forms of <u>FTP</u> (2015-2020).

3. In addition, details of the Nag-Vidarbha Chamber of Commerce, enlisted at S. No. 15 under sub- heading 'Maharashtra', under Appendix 2E of the FTP 2015-2020 is also amended as under:

S. No. in App endix 2E (und er Maharasht ra State)		Revised details of the agency
	Nag-Vidarbha Chamber of Comme	Nag-Vidarbha Chamber of Commerce
		1st Floor, Plot No.2, Gazetted Officer Colon y, Co-Operative Society, Museum Road, Na gpur - 440001 Tele No. 0712-2522434 Mobile No. 7447446200 (for whatsapp) Email : nvccngpcoo@gmail.com (for COO) Email:nvccnag@yahoo.com, nvccnag@gmail.com Website: www.nvccnagpur.org

## 4. Effect of this Public Notice:

Vizagpatam Chamber of Commerce and Industry (VCCI), Andhra Pradesh is enlisted under Appendix 2E of FTP, 2015-20 for issuing Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential). The details of Nag-Vidarbha Chamber of Commerce, already enlisted under Appendix 2E, have also been amended.

20.5.2022

(Santosh Kumar Sarangi) Director General of Foreign Trade & Ex-officio Addl. Secretary to the Gol Email: dgft@nic.in

[Issued from File No. 01/93/180/28/AM-19/PC.II(B)/E-16025]